# :H \$65.00 4826

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541761

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BoxDrop Furniture, Inc.		09/20/2019	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Retail Service Systems, Incorporated	
Street Address:	6221 Riverside Dr.	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor North	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4826425	BD BOXDROP FURNITURE
Registration Number:	5737376	BOXDROP MATTRESS & FURNITURE DIRECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@standleyllp.com
Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive
Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Norris, AOR/OhioBarMember	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Norris/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006750 FRAME: 0509

900516017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BoxDrop Furniture, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina, USA and having an address at P.O. Box 353158, Palm Coast, FL 32135 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks and registrations:

MARK	REGISTRATIO	REGISTRATION
	N NUMBER	DATE
(DECXPIOR	4826425	October 6, 2015
BOXDROP MATTRESS	5737376	April 30, 2019
& FURNITURE DIRECT		

WHEREAS, Retail Service Systems, Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, USA and having an office at 6221 Riverside Dr., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor North, Dublin, OH 43017 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks and registrations, and in and to the goodwill of the business in

TRADEMARK REEL: 006750 FRAME: 0510 ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made; together will all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

BoxDrop Furniture, Inc. "ASSIGNOR"

The state of the s

Printed Name: d ) אין

vame: <u>O aprivenes 7 www ac</u>

Title: YESide

Date: 9/20/2019

STATE OF <u>Florida</u>: COUNTY OF <u>Florida</u>: SS.

Before me personally appeared Dopher Long to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 2014

NOTARY PUBLIS

day of <u>September</u> 2019.

(seal)

MONICA M SPENCE.
Notary Public – State of Florida
Commission # GG 104356
My Comm. Expires Sep 9, 2021
Bonded through National Action Associated

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006750 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 09/20/2019